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EN E RAI— N TE ASCE 7-16 INTERIOR RENOVATION OF AN EXISTING SINGLE STORY NTA T | N F RMAT' N ST DEMO PLAN, FOUNDATION PLAN AND NOTES g C>)
1. BASIC WIND SPEED (WIND VELOCITY) RESIDENCE 52 DETAILS & NOTES O O
1. ALL WALLS SHALL RECEIVE (2) COATS (MIN.) FIRST QUALITY LATEX PAINT: COLOR AND 170 MPH (VULT) p
FINISH TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER OR INLINE WITH LANDLORDS BUILDING STANDARD. 132 MPH (VASD) TRADES INCLUDE: m
5 RISK CATEGO ARCHITECTURE, STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL AND LLJ
2. ALL COLUMNS, CONC. WALLS AND WINDOW HEADERS AND SILLS SHALL BE FURRED . RISK CATEGORY |l BLUMBING T
TO MINIMUM DIMENSION POSSIBLE. 3. BUILDING DESIGNED AS ENCLOSED . __OWNER
3. PROVIDE FULLY DETAILED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ITEMS REQUIRING FABRICATION, 4. WIND IMPORANCE FACTOR 1.0 3 660 PSL LLC
|.E.: CASEWORK, MILLWORK, DOORS, AND CONSULT ARCHITECT / OWNER FOR HARDWARE 5. INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT= +/- .18 101 PUGLIESE'S WAY —
SELECTIONS. 6. EXPOSURE=C DELRAY BEACH. FL 33444 %
" 7. NOMINAL WIND LOAD AS PER 1603.1.4 FBC '
4. DOOR SHALL BE 1-3/4" THICK MIN UNO. o
8. PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD (EXISTING NS
5. FINAL CLEAN & PUNCH LIST SHALL LEAVE SUITE IN AN “AS NEW" CONDITION. ALL BUILDING) g o0
TRADES SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CONTRACT ARE -, O~
MET. @ 5
A
6. ALL WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR OR AS AGREED __CIVIL ENGINEER ~ O W
DURING CONTRACT NEGOTIATION. NOT APPLICABLE Q O O
= D
7. THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE < O
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT A201 (LATEST ADDITION) OR EQUAL SHALL BE MADE PART OF g ﬁ —
THIS CONTRACT. o a £
L <
8.  ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS OR SWITCHES TO MATCH EXISTING. IF ALL NEW PROVIDE Z <45
“DECORA" TYPE IN WHITE. — Z
Q o
9. G.C.SHALL COORDINATE ALL ABOVE CEILING ELEMENTS, SYSTEMS WITH STRUCTURE = 0
TO ASSURE THAT ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES ARE PROVIDED. | LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 8 ~O
(a1
10.  PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION, G.C. SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOT APPLICABLE
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. THIS IS IMPORTANT
DUE TO THE IRREGULAR CONFIGURATION OF SOME SPACE. IF QUESTION ARISES, THE G.C.
SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AT ONCE FOR CLARIFICATION. FAILURE OF THE G.C. OR THEIR
SUBCONTRACTORS TO SECURE SUCH CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PLACING THE WORK IN
QUESTION SHALL PLACE ALL RESPONSIBILITY TO REMOVE SUCH WORK AND REINSTALL IN yd <
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ARCHITECTS INTERPRETATION. O > g
11.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AND MAY VARY FROM THOSE INDICATED ON THESE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, 6 < 8
DRAWINGS. MINOR ADJUSTMENTS OR WALL LOCATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY. G.C. SHALL PLUMBING ENGINEER = < )
SUBMIT A REQUEST TO THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD IN SUCH CIRCUMSTANCES. - v W
UNIT"T" UNIT "2" UNIT "3" SPECIALTY ENGINEERING AND DESIGN, LLC — <Z( L =
12.  ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION "N nen %) %2}
UNIT "4 UNIT "5 1599 SW 30TH AVENUE, SUITE 1 Z o w Q)
OF THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER CODES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER — s =
THE PROJECT. IT IS RECOGNIZED THAT THE A/E/ CANNOT INCLUDE EVERY CODE NO WORK NO WORK NO WORK BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33426 5 O 0 ﬁ
REQUIREMENT OF THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES ON THE DRAWINGS. E Q 8 S m
_759._ Z o
13.  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DRAWING SETS BE BROKEN UP. FULL SETS SHALL 561-752-5440 g < _ z
BE SUPPLIED TO ALL SUBCONTRACTORS. o > o
NO CHANGES TO CONTRACT DRAWINGS SHALL BE MADE IN FIELD WITHOUT ARCHITECTS L 5 — ]
EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION. Z L
| STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - - = =
PEDSIMoVINgIR Storage derdale Tile VotorEnachReso : E
14.  DRAWINGS SHOW SCHEMATIC SCOPE OF WORK. G.C. SHALL UNDERSTAND THAT SPECIALTY ENGINEERING AND DESIGN, LLC A FleliC e st Llpiendlest REQLa S \,40- =
OTHER WORK MAY BE REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF THE LIMITS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. 1599 SW 30TH AVENUE, SUITE 1 E'L G q LR S C}“ O
BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33426 (& Aie
15.  ALL DOORS THAT ARE TO BE REUSED OR LEFT AS EXISTING SHALL BE REFINISHED AND kit Biistine AutoGlas \XC‘/O
FREE OF ANY AND ALL DEFECTS, BLEMISHES, SCUFFS OR SCRATCHES AS BEST AS POSSIBLE. 41.750-5440 \‘\\Q-@
16.  GC SHALL REMOVE ALL UNUSED/ ABANDONED TELEPHONE, DATA, ELECTRIC WIRING = e s g ©
AND CONDUIT FROM ABOVE CEILING AREAS.
17.  DIAGONAL BRACING SHALL BE ADDED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WALLS AND EXISTING CONTRACTOR
WALLS THAT REQUIRE SUPPORT DUE TO RECONFIGURATION OF SPACE.
18.  EXCEPT FOR FLOOR TILE ALL FLOORS WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO BE LEVEL SHALL BE ROMAN CO'\I'STRUC“ON COMPANY
LEVELED USING A FIRST QUALITY FLOOR-LEVELING COMPOUND PRIOR TO FLOOR FINISH 101 PUGLIESE'S WAY
INSTALLATION. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444
19.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE THE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO SPECIALTY ENGINEERING
PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE THROUGHOUT AND DESIGN, LLC
CONSTRUCTION THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE PREMISES IN A CLEAN
AND ORDERLY FASHION DURING THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, REMOVING ALL _ 1599 SW 30th AVE.
TRASH FROM THE JOB SITE DAILY. ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS MUST BE CONTAINED WITHIN Daikig Comion Vietsiofliciallleamist SUITE #1
THE OWNERS SPACE AND SHALL REMOVE SUCH DEBRIS AND CLEAN THE SPACE UPON | OTHER : BOYNTONBEACH, Fl 33426
COMPLETION. TEMPORARY TRASH STORAGE AND REMOVAL SHALL BE AT THE P ROJ ECT LOCATI O N s Jieam Ve
CONTRACTORS EXPENSE AND SHALL BE CONTAINED IN AN APPROVED TRASH CONTAINER NOT APPLICABLE 5 S : A DADE - BROWARD - PALM BEACH
LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED BY LANDLORD OR AHJ. PO RT SAI NT LU CI E FL FL. CA. #009217
561 -752-5440 OFFICE
561 -752-5542 FAX
POS OO OCATIO
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SURFACE AP ACCESS PANEL DWG DRAWING . . PNL PANEL UL UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY Y 3
TN APPROX APPROXIMATE DWR DRAWER e HOLLOW CORE PTD PAINT(ED) UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE . ’ CERAMIC
a DETAIL NUMBER PR PAIR < ERAEE 61-615-23.002, F.A.C. ALLOWS FOR WET SEALS,
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EQ EQUAL VWC VINYL WALLCOVERING
e ELEVATION BO BOTTOM OF EQUIP EQUIPMENT INCL INCLUDE(D) (ING) QTY QUANTITY — y Y A Dewey A.
W SHEET NUMBER 1 ~DETAILED AREA CAB CABINET EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER JAN JANTOR R RISER(S) WC WATER CLOSET / TOILETS MASONRY ERNNE INSULATION y . LeBlanc
CG CORNER GUARD EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER JC JANITOR'S CLOSET RAD RADIUS WD WOOD UNIT — BATT GLASS /) Date:
e CELING EXIST EXISTING RA REC RETURN AIR RECESSED W/O WITHOUT e Le Bla 2023.07.28
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CONST CONSTRUCTION FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCH SCHEDULE GYPSUM D ADAM LeBLANG., PE FL #7701
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DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES

1. THESE DEMOLITION PLAN DRAWINGS WERE CREATED FROM EXISTING WORKING
DRAWINGS. THESE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL
CONDITIONS WHICH ARE EXPECTED TO OCCUR.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
DEMOLITION WORK IN AN AREA.

3. WHERE DISCREPANCIES INVOLVE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, REPORT SUCH
DIFFERENCES TO THE ARCHITECT AND SECURE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING
IN THE AFFECTED AREA.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE THE
SALVAGE OF LIGHT FIXTURES, DOORS, FURNISHINGS, AND MISC. EQUIPMENT.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING WALLS AND OTHER ASSOCIATED
CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE DEMOLITION PLANS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES AND OTHER
FORMS OF PROTECTION AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE OWNER'S PERSONNEL,
OTHER TENANTS AND GENERAL PUBLIC FROM INJURY GUE TO DEMOLITION WORK.
SEE NFPA 241 AND OSHA

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR DAMAGES CAUSED TO ADJACENT FACILITIES BY
DEMOLITION WORK IMMEDIATELY OR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER DAMAGE
OCCURS.

8.  ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN SURFACES DAMAGED DURING THE DEMOLITION/
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS SHALL BE PAINTED, PATCHED AND OR REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED.

9. REMOVE ALL UNUSED DEVICES, CONDUIT, AND WIRING IN ALL THE AREAS SLATED
FOR DEMOLITION.

10. DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED DAILY.

11. ALL FLOORS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE REMOVED THROUGHOUT WHERE
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.

DEMOLITION SCOPE

REMOVE FIXTURES AS INDICATED BY DASHED LINES.
2. REMOVE THE EXISTING WATER CLOSET AS INDICATED BY DASHED LINES.
3. REMOVE THE BATHROOM SINK AND VANITY AS INDICATED BY DASHED LINES.

* EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS TO REMAIN.

DEMOLITION LEGEND

B C<STING EXTERIOR CMU AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO REMAIN.

cooooozozzzzzd EXISTING EXTERIOR CMU, INTERIOR PARTITIONS, DOORS
WINDOWS AND FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED.

TOILET FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

PER CHAPTER 4, SECTION 403 OF THE FBC- PLUMBING (TABLE 403.1) TOILET FIXTURES FOR
BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES

REQUIREMENT:

WATER CLOSETS

MEN WOMEN
1:25 1:25
LAVATORIES

1:40

REQUIRED:

1 MENS AND 1 WOMENS BATHROOM ARE REQUIRED TO INCLUDE 1 WATER CLOSET AND 1
LAVATORY.

PROVIDED:

UNIT "4"
1 UNISEX ADA BATHROOM, 1 UNISEX BATHROOM PROVIDED.

UNIT"5"
1 UNISEX ADA BATHROOM, 1 UNISEX BATHROOM PROVIDED.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. PROVIDE 2 X6 DIMENSIONED FIRE RETARDANT BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS TO
RECEIVE WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, CABINETRY, AND SHELVING.

2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS, SECTIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DETAILS ARE
TO FINISH FACE OF STUD, MASONRY, CONCRETE, GRIDLINES, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

3. THE RESIDENCE SHALL REQUIRE WITH FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS HIGH-IMPACT
RESISTANT GLASS AT ALL NEW DOORS AND WINDOWS. (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED).

4.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS WITH DOOR
AND WINDOW MANUFACTURER.

5. ALL GLASS IN DOORS AND ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS TO BE TEMPERED.

6. ALL MIRROR INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS TO REST ON
FLOOR, BASE, COUNTER TOP OR BACK SPLASH AS REQUIRED.

7.  ALL BATHROOM FLOORS AND BASE MOLDING SHALL BE MADE OF IMPERVIOUS
MATERIAL.

8. ALL FIXED GLASS SHALL BE '4" THICK (UNO)

9. AN OUTSIDE WINDOW OR DOOR OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF
TOOLS AND PROVIDING A CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 20" IN WIDTH, 24"
IN HEIGHT AND 5.7 SF. IN AREA

10. ALL NEW INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

WALL TYPES

B CXISTING WALL
[T NEW CMU BLOCK WALL

———————— NEW INTERIOR WALL USE MR BOARD AT WET AREAS

EGRESS OPENINGS

THE MODE OF OPERATION OF OPENINGS, INDICATED IN SCHEDULE, SHALL NO REQUIRED
THE OF A KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SUCH CLEAR OPENING SHALL BE
NOT LESS THAN 20" IN WIDTH, 24" IN HEIGHT, 5.7 SQ. FT. THE BOTTOM OF THE OPENING
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" OFF THE FINISHED FLOOR AND NOT PART OF THE
OPERATING MECHANISM SHALL BE PLACED HIGHER THAN 54" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

OCCUPANCY AND CONST. TYPE

NEIGHBORING
UNIT
NO WORK

EXISTING
OFFICE
NO WORK

NO WORK

EXISTING OFFICE
NO WORK

BATH
[, ][] [,]

EXISTING

EXISTING
OFFICE
NO WORK

NO WORK

EXISTING OFFICE
NO WORK

EXISTING OFFICE
NO WORK

NO WORK

ol 1 ol
52-47 74 5247

156'—42“

NEIGHBORING
UNIT UNIT "4"
NO WORK

UNIT "5"

oy

an gl
74 52 —42

NO WORK NO WORK

EXISTING EXISTING
OFFICE OFFICE
NO WORK EXISTING OFFICE NO WORK EXISTING OFFICE

NO WORK NO WORK

EXISTING OFFICE
NO WORK

NO WORK
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REVISION

61-615-23.002, F.A.C. ALLOWS FOR WET SEALS,
EMBOSSED SEALS, AND DIGITALLY CREATED SEALS.
DIGITALLY CREATED SEALS SHALL COMPLY WITH
61G15-002(2).

Dewey Digitally signed

A by Dewey A.
* LeBlanc
Date:

LeBlan 2023.07.28

13:08:52 -04'00'

SEAL

GARY McDOUGLE, PE FL #56214
D. MARK LeBLANC, PE FL #35683

D. ADAM LeBLANC, PE FL #77012
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CODE ANALYSIS

1. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION WAREHOUSE

2. LEVEL OF ALTERATION LEVEL Il

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE TABLE 504.3, 506.2 V-B
AREA OF THE UNIT "4" 9.473 SFTOTAL
AREA OF THE UNIT "5" 10,047 SF TOTAL
TOTAL AREA OF UNIT "4" & "5" 19,520 SF TOTAL

4, OCCUPANCY LOAD (FBC 2020-1004.5- NUMBER BY TABLE)
(NFPA 101-7.3.1.2- OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR)

UNIT "4" TOTAL 22 OCCUPANTS
UNIT "5" TOTAL 24 OCCUPANTS

5. PATH OF EGRESS (FBC 2020 1017.2,1006.2.1,1020.4)

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE : 200'-0" WITHOUT APPROVED
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS: 100'-0" WITHOUT APPROVED
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

MAXIMUM DEAD END DIST: 50'-0" WITHOUT APPROVED SPRINKLER
SYSTEM

6. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

7. ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
X__ DESIGNATED * NON-DESIGNATED

8. EXIT DOORS (FBC 2020 1010.1)

a. MINIMUM WIDTH OPEN AT 90 DEGREES FROM FACE OF DOOR
IS 32"

b. DOORS SWING SHALL BE OF THE PIVOTED OR SIDE-HINGED
SWINGING TYPE.

c. DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL
WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 PERSONS OR
MORE.

d. DOORS SHALL HAVE A THRESHOLD OF 1/2" OR LESS

e. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER
OPERATING DEVICES ON DOORS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING
OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE.

f.  EXIT ILLUMINATION SIGNS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL EXIT DOORS
AND ALONG THE PATHS OF EGRESS

9. LOCKING DEVICE ON REQUIRED EXIT DOORS SHALL NOT
REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY FOR OPERATION FROM INSIDE THE
BUILDING.

9. FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTORS
FIRE ALARM IS NOT REQUIRED

10. NUMBER OF EXITS 1006.2
UNIT "4": 2 EXIT REQUIRED, 2 EXITS PROVIDED

UNIT "5" 2 EXIT REQUIRED, 2 EXITS PROVIDED

11. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS

UNIT "4": 9,473 SQ FT/ 3000 SQFT = 3.15
(4 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRED), 4 PROVIDED

UNIT "5": 10,047 SQ FT/ 3000 SQFT = 3.349
(4 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRED), 4 PROVIDED

12. INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS

EXITS e ‘B’
ACCESS: ..., B'OR'C
OTHER SPACES..........ccc.e. 'C

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING CODES HAVE BEEN USED FOR
CROSS-REFERENCE TO COMPILE THIS LIST. THE MOST
STRINGENT OF CODES WILL BE USED. PLEASE BE ADVISED
THAT THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION SUPERSEDES ALL
CODES.

7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING (FBC, B),
7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EXISTING

7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY

7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL
(FBC, M),

7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING (FBC,
P).

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC),

7TH EDITION (2020) OF THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE
2021 ED. NFPA 101

THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESERVED AND
MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
SHALL BE NOTIFIED WHEN A FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IS OUT OF
SERVICE FOR MORE THAN 10 HOURS FOR A PREPLANNED
IMPAIRMENT. IMPAIRMENT INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO
REVISIONS OF THE CEILING GRID. THE EXTENT AND EXPECTED
DURATION SHALL BE COMMUNICATED. ANY RISKS CAUSED BY THE
IMPAIRMENT SHALL BE MITIGATED. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL
BE NOTIFIED WHEN THE SYSTEM IS IMPAIRED AND WHEN
RETURNED TO SERVICE.

LEGEND

FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
(WALL BRACKET MOUNTED)

EMERGENCY LIGHT
(SURFACE WALL MOUNTED)

(SURFACE WALL MOUNTED)

NEIGHBORING
UNIT
NO WORK

EXIT NOTES:

REQUIRED CLEAR DOOR WIDTH:
17.24 OCC. x 0.2 = 3.448"

EXISTING CLEAR DOOR WIDTH: 36"
PANIC HARDWARE NOT REQUIRED
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OFFICE | 302.3SQFT/ 150 =2.015
NO WORK OCCUPANTS
BUSINESS

EXISTING OFFICE
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1728 SQ FT /150 =1.15 OCCUPANTS

EXIT NOTES: BUSINESS
REQUIRED CLEAR DOOR WIDTH:

4.088 OCC.x0.2=0.8176"

EXISTING CLEAR DOOR WIDTH: 36"

PANIC HARDWARE NOT REQUIRED

EXIT NOTES:

REQUIRED CLEAR DOOR WIDTH:
6.301 OCC.x0.2=1.26"

EXISTING CLEAR DOOR WIDTH: 36"
PANIC HARDWARE NOT REQUIRED

EXIT NOTES:

REQUIRED CLEAR DOOR WIDTH:
17.53 OCC. x 0.2 = 3.50¢"

EXISTING CLEAR DOOR WIDTH: 36"
PANIC HARDWARE NOT REQUIRED
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DOOR THRESHOLD SET
IN BED OF CAULK &
FASTENED TO SILL W/

#8x 1 1/2" SCREWS
@18'0O/C

PERIMETER CAULKING

FLOOR COVERING

CONC. FLOOR SLAB

PERIMETER CAULKING

STUCCO FINISH

NEW 16" #4's@ 16 O/C ;
DRILLED AND EPOXIED INTO %
MIDDLE OF SLAB (4" EMBED)
ON EACH SIDE OF OPENING

EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

16" OPENING MADE IN SLAB
FOR UNDERGROUNG UTILITIES

NEW 5" SLAB OVER 6 MM VAPOR
BARRIER

CONCRETE TO HAVE f'c = 3000 PSI
MAX SLUMP: 6"
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/ JOISTS. SEE STRUCTURAL

6" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

MECHANICALLY FASTENED BY
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